ACROSS

1. If thou been here...
6. Egyptian wer god

10. 19705 dance craze

15. Colored eye part

19. Hawaiian greeting

20. Wisconsin city near Oshkosh
21. To prevent

22. Lymph

23. Witch hunt city

24. Available to customers
25. Itsjust _

26. Captain Hools boatswain
27. Fruit peeling twins?

30. Weed rip?

32. West African hardwood tree
33. The __ degree

35. In favar indicator

36. Baseball player Rose
40. Thems dace?

44. Chomping at the bit

48. Obvious

50. Deer

51. Salary

53. Minor nobleman

54. Clothing?

58. Siss mounterpart

60. Scape___

62. Larger than SM

63. Summit

64. Data

66. Droop

68. Close relatie d 1-across
72. Musician John
74. Firavorks talent?

80. Non-reactie

82. Annoy

83. 19705 rock band

84. Linger

85. Long ladder look?

88. \ow!

90. Suffer

91. Precious stone

92. Down-under student rating
94. Actor Alda

96. Mosquito eater

99. Hong

102. Up-sleee ard

103.
108.
110.
112.
114.
115.
117.
122.
123.
125.
126.
128.
133.
139.
140.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.

Rabbit fur?

Glacial ridge

Celtic

US sp agency

Frowned upon

Sleep disorder

Egg white reflection?
Campground dwelling
Egyptian ruler

African antelope

Tale  off
Exposition food?

Home Depot paint logo?
Football field

Emerald ash

Shoulder

Ships contents

Halt!

Wingless parasitic insect
Chromosome building block
Folks from Tulsa, for example
Put in the mail

Put into

Skunks daim to fame
Rips



DOWN

. Fastener

Wing

. Australian Landgate predecessor
. Russian folk dance

. Florida city

Cheer

. Electrical unit

. Compensated in advance
. Small island dfof Scotland
10. Shortage

11. College for 91-across fanciers (abbr.)
12. Batting aerage, for example
13. Deep sleep

14. Musical performance
15. As alternatie

16. Italian capital city

17. Brainstorm

18. Prophet

28. Fore-and-__

29. Future doctor

31. The ___ of the storm
34. Cut with an axe

36. Comic strip hit

37. The night before

38. Boston ____ Party

39. Male a nmistake

41. Sign of spring

42. Cleanup cloth

43. Pride

45. Chewing

46. Male do with little

47. Scarlet

49. Defunct trael company
52. Small effort

55. Mimic

56. llluminated anew

57. Additional

59. Switch position

61. U.S. President

65. Magarine

67. Happy

68. Belonging to a man

69. Picnic spoiler

70. Large lake

71. A branch of geom.

73. \egetable

©O~NOUAWNER

75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
81.
86.
87.
88.
89.
93.
95.
96.
97.
98.

100.
101.
104.
105.
106.
107.
109.
111.
113.
116.
118.
119.
120.
121.
124.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
141.

Muslim diety

Missouri city

Song modifier (abbr.)
Wrath

Bread flour

Star

Los Angeles air

Airport abbr.

Norwegian composer
Growl

Accumulate

Tennis court divider
Constricting snake
Poisonous snake

Light brown

Remind repeatedly
Toothpaste or insole type
Cap

Honest

Charged particle
Decompose

Go backwards

Fall behind

Frightened
_____wiedersehen

Innate

Uncolored

A lion, for example
Listener

Word after kitchen or pool
Furnishings

West Coast growers group (abbr.)
Pain

Smooth wrinkles

Division of a building
Queensland island
Venezuelan President  @ra
Cook in anwen

Feminine name

Got old

Dener to Memphis direction

One time presidential candidate Henry Perot



